Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed: September 24, 2019

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VISA INC., VISA U.S.A. INC., and APPLE INC., Petitioners,

v.

UNIVERSAL SECURE REGISTRY LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2018-01350<sup>1</sup> Patent No. 8,856,539

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARKUS JAKOBSSON, PH.D.

DOCKE

Δ

**A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Apple Inc., which filed a petition in IPR2019-00727, has been joined as a party to this proceeding.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners by and through their attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Markus Jakobsson, Ph.D. Dr. Jakobsson's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00AM (local time) on October 1, 2019 at the offices of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP, 555 Twin Dolphin Dr., 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Redwood Shores, CA 94065. The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded by stenographic means. The arrangement for the reporter will be made by counsel for Petitioners.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 24, 2019

/ Matthew A. Argenti / Matthew A. Argenti, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 61,836

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition of Markus Jakobsson, Ph. D. was served on September 24, 2019, on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the

Patent Owner as follows:

RM

James M. Glass Tigran Guledjian Christopher A. Matthews Nima Hefazi Richard Lowry Razmig Messerian QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP jimglass@quinnemanuel.com tigranguledjian@quinnemanuel.com chrismathews@quinnemanuel.com nimahefazi@quinnemanuel.com richardlowry@quinnemanuel.com ge-usr-ipr@quinnemanuel.com

And on the remaining petitioners as follows:

Monica Grewal Benjamin Fernandez Mark Selwyn WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DOOR LLP monica.grewal@wilmerhale.com ben.fernandez@wilmerhale.com mark.selwyn@wilmerhale.com wh-apple-usr-ipr@wilmerhale.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 24, 2019

/ Matthew A. Argenti / Matthew A. Argenti, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 61,836